RESOLUTIONS AND PROCLAMATIONS

PROCLAMATION – THE COURT TO RECOGNIZE NORTH HOPKINS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Commissioners Court, Thru A Proclamation, Recognizes The North Hopkins Volunteer Fire Department. Hopkins County Commissioners Court Urges All Citizens Of Hopkins County To Celebrate The Outstanding Efforts Of The Firemen Of The North Hopkins Volunteer Fire Department, To Recognize The Dedication In Their Perseverance To Provide Protection For The Citizens Of Hopkins County And Their Property And Offer Sincere Appreciation For The Servanthood Of Each One. A Copy Is Attached Hereto And Made A Part Hereof. (Ex.7)

THE COURT TO ADJOURN

There being no further business to come before the Court, upon motion by Commissioner Anglin, seconded by Commissioner Bartley, and carried unanimously, the meeting was **ADJOURNED AT 9:22 A.M.**

MINUTES APPROVED MAY 20, 2019:

County Judge

Commissioner #1

Commissioner #2

Commissioner #3

Commissioner #4

ATTEST:

County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk

Of the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County, Texas